City of League City, TX

300 West Walker League City TX 77573

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0267 Version: 1 Name: ARKK Engineering WT1904

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:5/2/2019In control:City CouncilOn agenda:5/14/2019Final action:5/14/2019

Title: Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing a professional services agreement with ARKK

Engineers, LLC for design and construction phase services related to the waterline replacements in Glen Cove, Bayou Brae and Newport Subdivisions as part of the City's Annual Waterline Replacement

Project (WT1904) in an amount not to exceed \$443,789.00 (Director of Budget and Project

Management)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Data Sheet, 2. Proposed Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - Agreement with ARKK Engineers, 4. CIP Project Sheet

and Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/14/2019	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing a professional services agreement with ARKK Engineers, LLC for design and construction phase services related to the waterline replacements in Glen Cove, Bayou Brae and Newport Subdivisions as part of the City's Annual Waterline Replacement Project (WT1904) in an amount not to exceed \$443,789.00 (Director of Budget and Project Management)

Approval of this resolution will authorize funding for the professional services agreement with ARKK Engineers, LLC for design and construction phase services related to the waterline replacements in Glen Cove, Bayou Brae and Newport Subdivisions as part of the City's Annual Waterline Replacement Project (WT1904). The annual project systematically replaces the City's aging infrastructure. In this case, the waterlines in the above subdivisions are from the 1960's. The subdivisions and the approximate footages and sizes of water lines to be replaced include:

- 11,800 linear feet of 8-inch waterlines in Newport Subdivision with an estimated construction cost of \$1,062,000
- 6,000 linear feet of 8-inch waterlines in Bayou Brae Subdivision with an estimated construction cost of \$549,000
- 18,500 linear feet of 8-inch waterlines in Glen Cove Subdivision with an estimated construction cost of \$1,665,000 Attachments:
 - 1. Data Sheet
 - 2. Proposed Resolution
 - 3. Exhibit A Agreement with ARKK Engineers, LLC
 - 4. CIP Project Sheet and Map

CONTRACT ORIGINATION: Professional Services Agreement with ARKK Engineers, LLC has been reviewed and approved by City Attorney's office

FUNDING

{X} Funding in the amount of \$196,350 is available from Utility Capital Projects fund 1055 with expenses charged to expense string WT1904-Plan Design-Design-RS CASH

STRATEGIC PLANNING {X} NOT APPLICABLE

File #: 19-0267, Version: 1